F-35-66
August 2015
SERIES 35-66
24 VAC Microprocessor-Based Hot Surface
Ignition Control with Inducer Blower Relay
FEATURES
• Safe start with DETECT-A-FLAME® flame sensing
technology

DIMENSIONS
Figure 3. Standard Enclosure
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
FRONT AND SIDE VIEWS
35 - 66  X X  X X - X X X
Trial for Ignition
1 = 4 econds
3 = 7 econds
5 = 10 econds
7 = 15 econds
S
S
S
S
Inter-Purge
0 = None
1 = 15 econds
2 = 30 econds
S
S
Pre-Purge
0 = None
1 = 15 Seconds
2 = 30 Seconds
Tries for Ignition
0 = Single Try without Automatic Reset
1 = Single Try with 1 Hour Automatic Reset
5 = Three Tries without Automatic Reset
6 = Three Tries with 1 Hour Automatic Reset
Igniter Options
*
Special Configurations
*
0 = 120/240 VAC Mini-Igniter (6 Second Heat-Up)
2 = 24 VAC Mini-Igniter (4 Second Heat-Up) CE Approved
5 = 120/240 VAC Igniter (20 Second Heat-Up)
6 = 120/240 VAC Igniter (40 Second Heat-Up)
7 = 24 VAC Mini-Igniter (4 Second Heat-Up)
3 = Special CE Approved Model
8 = Aftermarket Kit
9 = Special Configuration
Product Designation
1 = Dual Speed Blower
2 = 120/240 Field Selectable Line Voltage
3 = Dual Speed Blower and 120/240 Field Selectable
Line Voltage
5 = Standard
SERIES
A 3, 8 or 9 in this location
(i.e. 35-66 5 901 -113)
indicates a special configuration.
9XX is a sequentially assigned
part number and does not follow
the standard part numbering
configuration.
Consult Fenwal for operating
characteristics of this control.
*On CE Approved models,  pre-purge
time cannot exceed inter-purge time
and automatic reset is not permitted.
Termination and Post Purge
**
0 = No Post-Purge All Q.C. Terminals without Full Time POWER (W Only)
1 = No Post-Purge All Q.C. Terminals with Full Time POWER (R Terminal)
2 = 30 Second Post-Purge All Q.C. Terminals
3 = 60 Seconds Post-Purge All Q.C. Terminals
5 = No Post-Purge Mate-N-Lok (5 Pos.) with Q.C. Terminals without Full Time Power (W Only)
6 = No Post-Purge Mate-N-Lok (5 Pos.) with Q.C. Terminals with Full Time Power (R Terminal)
7 = 30 Second Post-Purge Mate-N-Lok (5 Pos.) with Q.C. Terminals
8 = 60 Second Post-Purge Mate-N-Lok (5 Pos.) with Q.C. Terminals
**Post-Purge Requires Full Time Power (R)
**